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GOVERNMENT OF WTISTBENGAL
Panchayats & Rural Development Department

Joint Administrative Building
Block HC-7, Sector -III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 106

Memo. No. 804 (Sec) RD/OINREGA/18S-06/09 Dated: 31.03.2022

Enclo: Notification No. S.0.1427(E),
28th March 2022

To: The Principal Secretary, GTA
The District Magistrate and District Programme Coordinator, Mahatma Gandhi NREGA (all)
The Additional Executive Ofiicer, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad

Sub: Revised wage rate for Mahatma Gandhi NREGA for the Financial Year 2022-23

Madam/Sir,

Kindly find the enclosed Gazette Notification No. S.O. 1427(E), dated 28th March 2022 issued
by the Ministry of Rural Developlnent, Government of India in exercise of the powers conferred by
sub-section (l) of Section 6 of the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act, 2005
(Act 42 of 2005) wherein wage rate for 'un-skilled manual workers' in West Bengal under Mahatma
Gandhi NREGA has been raised to Rs. 223.00 per day with effect from 1st April 2022.

Thcre will be corresponding increase in the wage rates for the semi-skilled and skilled workers as
well.

Accordingly, wage to all Mahatma Gandhi NREGA workers shall be paid with effect [Tom
01.04.2022 as per the following table:

S1. No. Category of worker Wage per day

1 Un-skilled worker Rs.223.00

2 Semi-skilled worker Rs.334.50

3 Skilled worker Rs.446.00

Yours faithfully

COlnmissioner (Mahatma Gandhi NREGA)
Panchayats & Rural Development Department

MenlO. No.804 (Sec) /1(2) RD/0INREGAl18S-06/09 Dated: 31.03.2022
Copy forwarded for infoll1lation and necessary action to the
1) Additional Chief Secretary, Panehayats & Rural Development Department, Govt. of West Bengal

2) File Copy. ~ld.-~

Commissioner, Mahatma GandhI NREGA
Panchayats & Rural Development Department
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असाधारण  

EXTRAORDINARY 

भाग II—खण् ड 3—उप-खण् ड (ii)  

PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (ii) 

प्राजधकार स ेप्रकाजित 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

 
ग्रामीण जिकास मतं्रालय 

अजधसचूना 

नई दिल्ली,  28 माचच, 2022 

का.आ.  1427(अ).—केन्द्रीय सरकार, महात्मा गांधी राष्ट्रीय ग्रामीण रोिगार गारंटी अजधजनयम, 2005 (2005 

का 42) की धारा 6 की उप-धारा (1) द्वारा प्रित्त िजियां का प्रयोग करते हुए, भारत सरकार के ग्रामीण जिकास मंत्रालय 

की अजधसूचना सं. का.आ. 463 (अ) तारीख 26 फरिरी, 2013, का जनम्नजलजखत और संिोधन करती ह,ै अर्ाचत:-       

1. उि अजधसूचना में, अनुसूची के स्ट्र्ान पर जनम्नजलजखत अनुसूची रखी िाएगी, अर्ाचत ्:-  

“अनसुचूी 

अकुिल हस्ट्त कमचकारों के जलए राज्य-िार मििरूी की िर 

(रु. प्रजत दिन) 

क्र. स.ं  राज्य/सघं राज्य क्षेत्र का नाम प्रजतदिन मििरूी की िर रुपयों में 

(1) (2) (3) 

1 आंध्र प्रिेि   257.00 रु. 

2 अरुणाचल प्रिेि   216.00 रु. 

3 असम   229.00 रु. 

4 जिहार   210.00 रु. 

5 छत्तीसगढ   204.00 रु. 

स.ं   1385] नई दिल्ली, सोमिार, माचच 28, 2022/चतै्र 7, 1944  
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6 गोिा   315.00 रु. 

7 गुिरात   239.00 रु. 

8 हररयाणा   331.00 रु. 

9 जहमाचल प्रिेि गरै-अनसुजूचत क्षते्र -   212.00 रु. 

अनसुजूचत क्षते्र -    266.00 रु. 

10 िम्मू - कश्मीर   227.00 रु. 

11 लद्दाख   227.00 रु. 

12 झारखंड   210.00 रु. 

13 कनाचटक   309.00 रु. 

14 केरल   311.00 रु. 

15 मध्य प्रिेि   204.00 रु. 

16 महाराष्ट्र   256.00 रु. 

17 मजणपुर   251.00 रु. 

18 मेघालय   230.00 रु. 

19 जमिोरम   233.00 रु. 

20 नागालैंड   216.00 रु. 

21 ओजडिा   222.00 रु. 

22 पंिाि   282.00 रु. 

23 रािस्ट्र्ान   231.00 रु. 

24 जसदिम   222.00 रु. 

जसदिम (3 ग्राम पंचायतें जिनका नाम ज्ञानर्ांग, 

लाचंुग और लाचेन)  

  333.00 रु. 

25 तजमलनाडु   281.00 रु. 

26 तेलगंाना   257.00 रु. 

27 जत्रपुरा   212.00 रु. 

28 उत्तर प्रिेि   213.00 रु. 

29 उत्तराखंड   213.00 रु. 

30 पजिम िंगाल   223.00 रु. 

31 अण्डमान और जनकोिार अडंमान जिला–  292.00 रु. 

जनकोिार जिला -   308.00 रु. 

32 िािरा और नागर हिेली तर्ा िमण और िीि   278.00 रु. 

33 लक्षद्वीप   284.00 रु. 

34 पुिचेुरी    281.00”. रु. 

2.  यह अजधसूचना 01 अप्रलै, 2022 को प्रिृत्त होगी। 

[ फा. सं. िे-11011/1/2020-एमिीएनआरईिीए (आरई-III)] 

रोजहत कुमार, संयुि सजचि 



[भाग II—खण् ड 3(ii)] भारत का रािपत्र : असाधारण 3 

रटप्पण: मूल अजधसूचना, भारत के रािपत्र, असाधारण, भाग-2, खंड-3, उपखंड (ii) में अजधसूचना संखयांक  

का.आ. 463(अ), तारीख 26 फरिरी, 2013 द्वारा प्रकाजित की गई र्ी और उसमें जनम्नजलजखत अजधसूचना संखयांकों द्वारा 

पिातिती संिोधन दकए गए:  

(i)  का.आ. 400(अ), तारीख13 फरिरी, 2014;  

(ii)  का.आ. 2118(अ), तारीख 22 अगस्त, 2014; 

(iii)  का.आ. 890(अ), तारीख 31 माचच, 2015;  

(iv)  का.आ. 1205 (अ), तारीख 23 माचच, 2016; 

(v)  का.आ. 666 (अ), तारीख 28 फरिरी, 2017;  

(vi)   का.आ.1406(अ), तारीख 28 माचच, 2018;  

(vii)  का.आ.1424(अ), तारीख 26 माचच, 2019;  

(viii)  का.आ.1203(अ), तारीख 23 माचच, 2020; और 

(ix)  का.आ.1206(अ), तारीख 15 माचच, 2021 

 

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the  28th March, 2022 

S.O. 1427(E).—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 6 of the Mahatma 

Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act, 2005 (42 of 2005), the Central Government hereby 

makes the following further amendment in the notification of the Government of India in the Ministry of 

Rural Development number S.O. 463(E), dated the 26th  February, 2013, namely:--           

1.    In the said notification, for the SCHEDULE, the following SCHEDULE shall be substituted, namely:- 

“SCHEDULE 

State-wise wage rate for unskilled manual workers 

(Rupees per day) 

Sl. No. Name of State/ Union territory Wage rate in rupees per day 

(1) (2) (3) 

1 Andhra  Pradesh Rs. 257.00 

2 Arunachal Pradesh Rs. 216.00 

3 Assam Rs. 229.00 

4 Bihar Rs. 210.00 

5 Chhattisgarh Rs. 204.00 

6 Goa Rs. 315.00 

7 Gujarat Rs. 239.00 

8 Haryana Rs. 331.00 

9 Himachal Pradesh 
Non-scheduled areas - Rs. 212.00 

Scheduled areas - Rs.266.00 

10 Jammu and Kashmir Rs. 227.00 

11 Ladakh Rs. 227.00 
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12 Jharkhand Rs. 210.00 

13 Karnataka Rs. 309.00 

14 Kerala Rs. 311.00 

15 Madhya Pradesh Rs. 204.00 

16 Maharashtra Rs. 256.00 

17 Manipur Rs. 251.00 

18 Meghalaya Rs. 230.00 

19 Mizoram Rs. 233.00 

20 Nagaland Rs. 216.00 

21 Odisha Rs. 222.00 

22 Punjab Rs. 282.00 

23 Rajasthan Rs. 231.00 

24 

Sikkim Rs. 222.00 

Sikkim(3 Gram Panchayats named 

Gnathang, Lachung and Lachen 
Rs. 333.00 

25 Tamil Nadu Rs. 281.00 

26 Telangana Rs. 257.00 

27 Tripura Rs. 212.00 

28 Uttar Pradesh Rs. 213.00 

29 Uttarakhand Rs. 213.00 

30 West Bengal Rs. 223.00 

31 Andaman and Nicobar 
Andaman District – Rs.292.00 

Nicobar District - Rs. 308.00 

32 

Dadra and Nagar Haveli 

and 

Daman and  Diu 

Rs. 278.00 

33 Lakshadweep Rs. 284.00 

34 Puducherry Rs. 281.00”. 

2.  This notification shall come into force on the 1
st
 day of April, 2022. 

[ F. No. J-11011/1/2020-MGNREGA (RE-III)] 

ROHIT KUMAR, Jt. Secy. 

Note: The principal notification was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part-II, Section 3, 

Sub-section (ii), vide   number S.O. 463(E), dated the 26
th
 February, 2013 and subsequently amended vide 

the following   notifications, - 

(i) S.O. 400(E), dated the 13
th
 February, 2014;  

(ii) S.O. 2118(E), dated the 22
nd

 August, 2014; 

(iii) S.O. 890(E), dated the 31
st
 March, 2015;  

(iv) S.O. 1205 (E), dated the 23
rd

 March, 2016; 

(v) S.O. 666 (E), dated the 28
th
 February, 2017;  

(vi)  S.O.1406(E), dated the 28
th
 March, 2018;  
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(vii) S.O.1424(E), dated the 26
th
 March, 2019;  

(viii)  S.O.1203(E), dated the 23
th
 March, 2020; and 

(ix)  S.O.1206(E), dated the 15
th
 March, 2021. 
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